
2024-2025 Samford University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 7-7   Home: 8-6   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Johnson, Claire 30-14 779 26.0 120-254 .472 61-151 .404 64-73 .877 15 59 74 2.5 41 0 60 56 1 31 365 12.2
04 Langham, Kennedy 31-31 948 30.6 118-369 .320 17-77 .221 90-141 .638 20 87 107 3.5 50 1 72 78 7 38 343 11.1
44 Bowman, Emily 25-22 576 23.0 95-180 .528 0-1 .000 58-103 .563 59 125 184 7.4 93 8 12 58 51 7 248 9.9
05 Stetson, Sadie 31-17 857 27.6 73-196 .372 57-150 .380 10-16 .625 16 62 78 2.5 62 0 49 33 2 39 213 6.9
11 Waldon, Alonya 31-14 511 16.5 66-169 .391 21-65 .323 51-85 .600 8 45 53 1.7 60 0 33 53 1 22 204 6.6
14 Ramil, Annie 31-24 585 18.9 73-159 .459 0-5 .000 53-82 .646 57 122 179 5.8 75 2 28 70 10 18 199 6.4
22 Godbolt, Sierra 31-17 814 26.3 47-134 .351 7-33 .212 66-80 .825 22 46 68 2.2 36 0 98 64 1 30 167 5.4
10 Blankenship, Aubrey 31-16 527 17.0 56-133 .421 33-84 .393 10-12 .833 15 74 89 2.9 43 0 24 29 6 9 155 5.0
21 Lewandowski, Kylee 26-0 269 10.3 28-74 .378 20-61 .328 2-2 1.000 6 35 41 1.6 28 0 10 12 6 13 78 3.0
20 Tarpley, Alyssa 19-0 170 8.9 14-38 .368 10-33 .303 5-9 .556 4 18 22 1.2 16 0 5 14 1 4 43 2.3
23 Knight, Kamryn 18-0 95 5.3 13-28 .464 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 11 22 33 1.8 13 0 3 14 3 2 31 1.7
02 Knight, Jada 25-0 166 6.6 11-25 .440 1-3 .333 6-10 .600 10 8 18 0.7 7 0 18 15 0 11 29 1.2
33 Bishop, Martha 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6300 203.2 714-1760 .406 227-663 .342 420-620 .677 315 763 1078 34.8 524 11 412 517 89 224 2075 66.94
Opponents 31 6300 203.2 816-1936 .421 198-598 .331 367-521 .704 413 806 1219 39.3 574 16 444 484 110 264 2197 70.87

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 2075 2197
    Points Per Game 66.9 70.9
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 714-1760 816-1936
    Field Goal Pct .406 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-663 198-598
    3PT FG Pct .342 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 420-620 367-521
    FT Pct .677 .704
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.8
REBOUNDS 1078 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 412 444
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 517 484
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 224 264
    Steals Per Game 7.2 8.5
BLOCKS 89 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,475 23,776
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-320 15-1,585
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,346

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Samford 544 522 502 466 8 11 2075
Opponents 517 501 568 575 8 7 2197

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 at Tennessee L 53-101 9,515
11/08/24 at Central Ark. L 44-63 1,036
11/10/24 at Memphis L 75-88 802
11/14/24 at Florida St. L 68-101 1,316
11/17/24 FISK W 112-61 303
11/19/24 MONTEVALLO W 87-71 873
11/22/24 at Vanderbilt L 59-104 2,524
11/26/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 65-79 311
11/29/24 vs SFA L 66-90 110
11/30/24 at North Florida L 71-79 358
12/05/24 at North Ala. W 67-61 1,621
12/08/24 MILES W 82-41 303
12/17/24 at TCU L 64-103 1,940
12/20/24 FLORIDA A&M L 67-72 173
12/29/24 EASTERN KY. L 66-81 237
01/04/25 BERRY W 94-35 191

* 01/11/25 at Mercer L 53-56 619
* 01/16/25 at Chattanooga L 63-69 1,746
* 01/18/25 at ETSU L 48-69 341
* 01/23/25 FURMAN W 77-62 231
* 01/25/25 WOFFORD L 49-84 317
* 01/30/25 at Western Caro. W 90-86 648
* 02/01/25 at UNC Greensboro L 66-78 414
* 02/08/25 MERCER W 65-49 378
* 02/13/25 ETSU W 50-43 213
* 02/15/25 CHATTANOOGA W 55-50 417
* 02/20/25 at Wofford W 62-54 534
* 02/22/25 at Furman W 73-62 362
* 02/27/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 59-71 197
* 03/01/25 WESTERN CARO. L 69-76 331

03/06/25 vs Wofford L 56-58 2,581

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Samford University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 4-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Johnson, Claire 14-13 458 32.7 71-150 .473 35-93 .376 39-46 .848 7 38 45 3.2 22 0 34 26 1 17 216 15.4
04 Langham, Kennedy 14-14 474 33.9 60-168 .357 8-35 .229 45-69 .652 7 56 63 4.5 24 1 26 42 5 15 173 12.4
44 Bowman, Emily 9-6 176 19.6 25-43 .581 0-0 .000 18-29 .621 7 28 35 3.9 34 4 4 17 18 3 68 7.6
11 Waldon, Alonya 14-13 277 19.8 31-84 .369 10-35 .286 24-31 .774 3 25 28 2.0 37 0 17 26 1 3 96 6.9
10 Blankenship, Aubrey 14-14 307 21.9 28-68 .412 21-46 .457 4-4 1.000 6 39 45 3.2 20 0 11 11 3 3 81 5.8
22 Godbolt, Sierra 14-1 355 25.4 21-53 .396 2-10 .200 37-42 .881 5 21 26 1.9 19 0 25 26 0 13 81 5.8
05 Stetson, Sadie 14-1 394 28.1 26-71 .366 16-48 .333 2-2 1.000 10 36 46 3.3 28 0 21 11 2 15 70 5.0
14 Ramil, Annie 14-8 238 17.0 18-56 .321 0-1 .000 24-40 .600 18 49 67 4.8 33 0 5 20 4 7 60 4.3
21 Lewandowski, Kylee 10-0 73 7.3 6-18 .333 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2 8 10 1.0 6 0 1 2 2 1 17 1.7
02 Knight, Jada 10-0 56 5.6 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.6 2 0 5 5 0 1 11 1.1
23 Knight, Kamryn 8-0 32 4.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.1 3 0 0 3 2 0 6 0.8
33 Bishop, Martha 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Tarpley, Alyssa 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 293-727 .403 98-285 .344 195-265 .736 97 344 441 31.5 230 5 149 200 38 78 879 62.79
Opponents 14 2850 203.6 340-838 .406 78-249 .313 151-219 .689 182 359 541 38.6 244 9 184 200 43 95 909 64.93

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 879 909
    Points Per Game 62.8 64.9
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 293-727 340-838
    Field Goal Pct .403 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-285 78-249
    3PT FG Pct .344 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-265 151-219
    FT Pct .736 .689
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 10.8
REBOUNDS 441 541
    Rebounds Per Game 31.5 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -7.1 –
ASSISTS 149 184
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 200 200
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 78 95
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.8
BLOCKS 38 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,084 4,664
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-298 7-666
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Samford 229 220 222 189 8 11 879
Opponents 207 220 226 241 8 7 909

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/25 at  Mercer L 53-56 619
01/16/25 at  Chattanooga L 63-69 1746
01/18/25 at  ETSU L 48-69 341
01/23/25 FURMAN W 77-62 231
01/25/25 WOFFORD L 49-84 317
01/30/25 at  Western Caro. W 90-86 648
02/01/25 at  UNC Greensboro L 66-78 414
02/08/25 MERCER W 65-49 378
02/13/25 ETSU W 50-43 213
02/15/25 CHATTANOOGA W 55-50 417
02/20/25 at  Wofford W 62-54 534
02/22/25 at  Furman W 73-62 362
02/27/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 59-71 197
03/01/25 WESTERN CARO. L 69-76 331


